
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning and Development

Vendor:  Center for the Transformation of Waste Technology, Naperville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to execute authority to renew an optional one (1)

year extension to an existing  contract

Good(s) or Service(s): professional services to operate, monitor and maintain an existing sewage treatment facility for

Little Red Schoolhouse and the Palos Division Headquarters

Original Contract Period: Original three (3) year contract period 5/2/2012 - 5/1/2015, with a sixty (60) day contract

period extension approved by the Purchasing Agent through 6/29/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  Extension period 6/30/2015 - 4/29/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $76,100.00

Original Approval:  May 2, 2012, $76,100.00

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $25,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  $25,000.00

Accounts:  General Consulting Services Accounts 51-6740, 52-6740, 54-6740 and 55-6740

Contract Number(s):  12-80-17

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

Summary: This amendment is to execute an optional one (1) year contract extension that was delineated in the original
contract agreement. Over the last three (3) years the Vendor has performed this work to the satisfaction of the Preserves.
The one year extension will allow the Vendor to continue to provide the required professional serves as well as train
Preserve staff to perform this work in following years.

File #: 15-0373, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/22/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-0373, Version: 1

District(s): 17

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/22/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

